
William Smith (9-1-2, 4-0-1) -vs- Skidmore College (9-3-2, 2-1-1)
10/11/2008 at Saratoga Springs, NY (Wachenheim Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 87:18 (YELLOW), #23 Katie Dalton (SKD)   

Date: 10/11/2008
Attendance: 120
Stadium: Wachenheim Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
William Smith 0 0 0 0 0
Skidmore College 0 0 0 0 0

William Smith 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Ali Art 0 0 0 0
4 Katelyn Tyson 1 0 0 0
6 Julie Boardman-Brann 0 0 0 0
7 Sarah Tarantino 0 0 0 0
8 Alyse DiCenzo 1 0 0 0
9 Brelynn Nasypany 1 1 0 0
14 Jamie Sawyer 0 0 0 0
15 Jessie Tarantino 1 1 0 0
22 Rayza Santiago 1 1 0 0
24 Kate Redmond 1 0 0 0

G 30 Amanda Davis 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 Chelsea England 0 0 0 0
10 Mary Jameson 0 0 0 0
11 Julia Bernay 0 0 0 0
12 Alexa Turner 0 0 0 0
17 Hannah Vaughn 0 0 0 0
18 Emmy Potter 0 0 0 0
19 Claire Hotaling 0 0 0 0
21 Megan Stevens 1 0 0 0
23 Brooke Nasypany 0 0 0 0
25 Colleen Richards 1 1 0 0
26 Leah Shatkin 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Amanda Davis 110:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Skidmore College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

G 1 Meghan Sleezer 0 0 0 0
5 Rachael Sushner 3 0 0 0
9 Sarah Whateley 1 1 0 0
10 Abby Benton 0 0 0 0
11 Emily Quirk 2 1 0 0
12 Katie Rasche 1 1 0 0
15 CatherineKapustynski 4 2 0 0
16 Allegra Robinson 0 0 0 0
18 Lindsay Schmitt 0 0 0 0
25 Leila Wendler 0 0 0 0
27 Erin Donnellan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Abbey Sumas 1 1 0 0
4 Gabby Palacio 0 0 0 0
6 Elena Stansky 0 0 0 0
20 Kate Ito 0 0 0 0
23 Katie Dalton 0 0 0 0
26 Lauren Madden 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Meghan Sleezer 110:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
William Smith 2 4 1 1 8
Skidmore College 3 8 0 1 12

Saves By Period
William Smith 3 3 0 0 6
Skidmore College 0 2 1 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
William Smith 1 1 0 0 2
Skidmore College 0 2 0 0 2

Fouls By Period
William Smith 3 4 0 0 7
Skidmore College 3 3 2 3 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WSC Amanda Davis at goalie for William Smith.
00:00 SKD Meghan Sleezer at goalie for Skidmore College.
05:25 SKD Shot by SKD Emily Quirk, SAVE Amanda Davis.
06:31 WSC Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson WIDE.
-- WSC Foul on William Smith.
18:44 SKD SKD substitution: Elena Stansky for Sarah Whateley.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
19:40 WSC WSC substitution: Emmy Potter for Jamie Sawyer.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
25:20 SKD Shot by SKD CatherineKapustynski, SAVE Amanda Davis.
27:07 WSC Corner kick by WSC Rayza Santiago [27:07].
27:58 SKD SKD substitution: Lauren Madden for Elena Stansky.
27:58 WSC WSC substitution: Claire Hotaling for Rayza Santiago.
27:58 WSC WSC substitution: Leah Shatkin for Julie Boardman-Brann.
-- WSC Foul on William Smith.
33:27 SKD Shot by SKD Katie Rasche, SAVE Amanda Davis.
35:22 WSC WSC substitution: Mary Jameson for Sarah Tarantino.
35:22 WSC WSC substitution: Alexa Turner for Emmy Potter.
35:59 WSC WSC substitution: Megan Stevens for Brelynn Nasypany.
38:08 SKD SKD substitution: Abbey Sumas for Abby Benton.
38:08 WSC WSC substitution: Brooke Nasypany for Katelyn Tyson.
40:49 WSC Shot by WSC Megan Stevens HIGH.
-- WSC Foul on William Smith.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:55 SKD Shot by SKD Sarah Whateley, SAVE Amanda Davis.
48:22 SKD Shot by SKD Emily Quirk HIGH.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
54:46 WSC Offside against William Smith.
-- WSC Foul on William Smith.
57:38 SKD SKD substitution: Abbey Sumas for Sarah Whateley.
59:50 WSC Corner kick by WSC Rayza Santiago [59:50].
60:10 WSC Shot by WSC Alyse DiCenzo HIT CROSSBAR {shot from top of box}.
-- WSC Foul on William Smith.
62:29 WSC WSC substitution: Jamie Sawyer for Chelsea England.
63:12 WSC Shot by WSC Kate Redmond WIDE.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
63:59 WSC Offside against William Smith.
-- WSC Foul on William Smith.
65:42 SKD Shot by SKD Abbey Sumas, SAVE Amanda Davis.
66:20 SKD Shot by SKD Rachael Sushner HIT POST.
66:40 SKD Corner kick by SKD Abbey Sumas [66:40].
67:28 SKD Shot by SKD CatherineKapustynski HIGH.
68:23 WSC WSC substitution: Hannah Vaughn for Rayza Santiago.
70:06 SKD Shot by SKD CatherineKapustynski HIGH.
72:14 SKD SKD substitution: Elena Stansky for Abby Benton.
72:14 SKD SKD substitution: Katie Dalton for Abbey Sumas.
72:14 WSC WSC substitution: Alexa Turner for Sarah Tarantino.
73:25 WSC WSC substitution: Colleen Richards for Jamie Sawyer.
75:20 WSC WSC substitution: Rayza Santiago for Hannah Vaughn.
76:40 WSC WSC substitution: Megan Stevens for Alexa Turner.
77:42 WSC WSC substitution: Sarah Tarantino for Katelyn Tyson.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
78:24 SKD SKD substitution: Kate Ito for Elena Stansky.
-- WSC Foul on William Smith.
79:56 WSC Shot by WSC Colleen Richards, SAVE Meghan Sleezer.
80:50 SKD Shot by SKD CatherineKapustynski, SAVE Amanda Davis.



81:39 SKD Corner kick by SKD Lindsay Schmitt [81:39].
82:37 SKD Shot by SKD Rachael Sushner HIT CROSSBAR.
83:29 WSC WSC substitution: Julia Bernay for Alexa Turner.
87:18 SKD Yellow card on SKD Katie Dalton.
87:18 WSC WSC substitution: Claire Hotaling for Julie Boardman-Brann.
89:41 WSC Shot by WSC Jessie Tarantino, SAVE Meghan Sleezer.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
95:00 0 Start of OT period [95:00].
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
99:27 WSC Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Meghan Sleezer.
105:0
0 0 End of period [105:00].
110:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [110:00].
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
112:4
5 WSC Shot by WSC Rayza Santiago, SAVE Meghan Sleezer.
115:1
3 WSC WSC substitution: Katelyn Tyson for Julia Bernay.
115:1
3 SKD SKD substitution: Elena Stansky for Abbey Sumas.
116:0
9 SKD Shot by SKD Rachael Sushner WIDE.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
-- SKD Foul on Skidmore College.
117:4
9 WSC WSC substitution: Alexa Turner for Katelyn Tyson.
120:0
0 0 End of period [120:00].


